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Baxter Creek Golf Club  

     51.8 Km Route 

0.0 0.0 Turn right from golf course onto Cedar Valley Rd. 

2.9 2.9 Turn right onto Hutchison Dr. 

1.1 4.0 Turn left onto Larmer Line 

6.2 10.1 Turn left onto Valley Rd. 

2.1 12.3 Continue onto Fallis Line 

3.7 16.0 Continue onto Solanum Way 

3.2 19.2 Turn left onto Porter Rd. 

1.1 20.3 Turn right onto Telecom Rd. 

5.9 26.2 Turn left onto John St. 

1.6 27.8 Turn left onto Pontypool Rd/County Rd. 12 

8.8 36.6 Continue onto County Road 21 

10.6 47.2 Turn left onto Hutchison Dr. 

1.8 48.9 Turn right onto Cedar Valley Rd. 

2.9 51.8 Turn left into Baxter Creek Golf Course 

                               40.5 km Route 

0.0 0.0 Turn right from golf course onto Cedar Valley Rd. 

2.9 2.9 Turn right onto Hutchison Dr. 

1.1 4.0 Turn left onto Larmer Line 

6.2 10.1 Turn left onto Valley Rd. 

2.1 12.3 Continue onto Fallis Line 

3.7 16.0 Continue onto Solanum Way 

3.2 19.2 Turn left onto Porter Rd. 

2.8 22 Turn left onto Pontypool Rd/County Rd. 12 

3.3 25.3 Continue onto County Road 21 

10.6 35.9 Turn left onto Hutchison Dr. 

1.8 37.6 Turn right onto Cedar Valley Rd. 

2.9 40.5 Turn left into Baxter Creek Golf Course 

 


